

Exchange Notice Fixed Income (40/11)

Stockholm 2011-11-09

New Fixed Income Member on NASDAQ OMX Stockholm

Nykredit Bank A/S based in Denmark with a local branch in Stockholm has been admitted as a fixed income member by NASDAQ OMX Stockholm from the 14th of November, 2011. Nykredit will commence trading in Genium INET from the 1st of December, 2011. The abbreviation **NYB** will be used in the Genium INET trading system.

Nykredit will be active on the following markets:

STO EIM Super Benchmarks

STO Government Bonds

STO Mortgage Bonds

STO Municipalities

STO Fixed Income Derivatives

STO Other Financial Instruments

Nykredit will use clearing member identity **NYK** in EuroClear for clearing and settlement of trades.

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Fredrik von Platen + 46 8 405 6000.

NASDAQ OMX Stockholm

Mikael Estvall Head of Fixed Income Sweden Fredrik von Platen Account Manager